Terms and Conditions for QMDLG Marketing, Inc.

- **1. Introduction** Welcome to QMDLG Marketing, Inc. By using our services, you agree to these terms and conditions. Please read them carefully.
- **2. Services Offered QMDLG** Marketing, Inc. provides the following services:
 - Marketing Services
 - Website Design
 - Third-Party Merchant Services
 - Independent Corporate Distribution
- **3. Payment Terms** Payments for services are due upon receipt of the invoice. We accept major credit cards, electronic transfers, and other payment methods as agreed upon. Late payments may incur interest charges of 1.5% per month.
- **4.** Client Responsibilities Clients are responsible for providing accurate and timely information required for service completion. Failure to do so may result in delays or additional charges.
- **5.** Confidentiality Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of all information shared during our engagement, except as required by law.
- **6. Intellectual Property** All intellectual property created by QMDLG Marketing, Inc. during our engagement remains our property until full payment is received. Upon payment, the client receives a non-exclusive license to use the materials.
- **7. Third-Party Services** For third-party merchant services, QMDLG Marketing, Inc. is not responsible for the performance or reliability of third-party services or products.
- **8. Liability** QMDLG Marketing, Inc. shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damage arising from the use of our services. Our total liability is limited to the amount paid by the client for the specific service provided.
- **9. Termination** Either party may terminate the agreement with a 30-day written notice. Fees for services rendered up to the termination date are due upon receipt of the final invoice.
- **10. Dispute Resolution** Any disputes arising from these terms shall be resolved through mediation. If mediation fails, the dispute will be settled in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.
- **11. Amendments** QMDLG Marketing, Inc. reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time. Clients will be notified of any changes.